



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12604/2022**

RANI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Singh, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: No appearance.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

01.03.2023

In view of the adjournment slip, renotify on September 14, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 1, 2023/akc