



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12604/2022**
RANI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. Amit Sinha,
Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

03.05.2024

List on 31.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 3, 2024

acm