



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12604/2022**

RANI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A.S. Singh, Mr. Amit Sinha and Ms. Shriya Sharma, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hussain Taqvi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

13.02.2025

%

At first call, this matter was passed over once. At second call, it has reached at 5.7 pm. Re-notify on 18 February 2025 in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any