



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12604/2022**

RANI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A.S. Singh, Mr. Amit Sinha, Ms. Nidhi Singh and Ms. Shriya Sharma, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghav Bhatia, Adv. with Mr. Syed Hussain Taqvi and Ms. Aradhya Chaturvedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. Both sides have been heard.

2. Orders are reserved.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any