



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12604/2022**

RANI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Singh, Advs.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT
OF DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

REVIEW PET. 544/2025

1. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to file reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the review petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto, within four weeks thereof.

2. Renotify on 17 April 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/yg