



\$~S-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12604/2022

RANI SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Ms. Shriya
Sharma and Mr. A.S. Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT
OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Proxy
Counsel for Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

REVIEW PET. 544/2025

1. An adjournment request has been circulated on behalf of Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj on the ground of indisposition. Mr. Sinha has no objection.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 24 July 2026 at 2.30 pm.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL J.

JULY 10, 2026/aky